
2023 Southern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-28   Conf: 8-16   Home: 4-10   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (257), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Delier (7), Dumont (3), Tuscano (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-114),
Delier (28-29), Dumont (24-24), Gorham (21-22), Perucki (19-20), Lewis (14-14), Tuscano (3-3), Shura (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Dumont, Jacqueline .370 42-42 127 21 47 8 0 7 32 76 .598 9 9 13 1 .439 3 0 1-1 175 12 3 .984
21 Lange, Emily .287 42-42 136 24 39 8 1 0 12 49 .360 17 3 9 0 .378 0 2 3-5 48 0 0 1.000
10 Miller, Rachel .236 34-34 106 13 25 1 2 1 16 33 .311 4 0 17 0 .261 1 3 3-4 31 1 1 .970
3 Petrella, Ally .235 34-34 85 13 20 0 1 0 7 22 .259 10 1 14 0 .323 0 1 3-3 30 2 2 .941
22 DeLutri, Dominique .196 40-40 92 12 18 5 1 0 9 25 .272 5 1 25 0 .238 3 0 2-2 268 14 4 .986
9 Delier, Paige .196 33-28 92 9 18 4 0 0 7 22 .239 4 0 19 0 .227 1 1 0-2 61 13 2 .974
16 Barresi, Angela .180 40-39 89 7 16 3 0 0 11 19 .213 7 0 30 0 .240 0 3 2-2 50 57 25 .811
12 Barbieri, Faith .173 32-16 52 12 9 1 0 0 3 10 .192 7 0 20 0 .271 0 6 4-5 26 2 1 .966
20 Roy, Katrina .395 28-28 81 16 32 4 0 0 13 36 .444 11 4 12 0 .485 1 2 0-0 38 27 1 .985
15 Festa, Gabriella .298 31-30 84 11 25 8 1 1 18 38 .452 8 1 13 0 .358 2 1 0-0 28 75 11 .904
18 Scotto, Natalie .250 10-1 4 5 1 0 1 0 0 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Perucki, Jessica .224 25-23 58 3 13 4 0 2 7 23 .397 9 4 10 0 .366 0 0 0-0 20 24 1 .978
33 Tuscano, Morgan .182 4-4 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 3 0 3 0 .357 0 0 0-0 13 3 1 .941
5 Cestari, Nadia .143 27-16 56 8 8 2 0 0 4 10 .179 2 0 18 0 .169 1 1 1-2 15 31 7 .868
28 Tenero, Alex .143 15-0 14 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 1 0 6 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Saab, Ashley .100 7-6 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 3 0 2 0 .286 1 0 0-0 4 16 1 .952
2 LaFemina, Samantha .000 27-8 18 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 8 0 .143 0 0 0-0 22 19 4 .911
4 Gorham, Emma .000 22-16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 11 2 .857
19 Lewis, Ashley .000 21-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 12 0 1.000
Totals .247 42-42 1118 162 276 48 7 11 144 371 .332 105 23 223 1 .321 13 20 19-26 831 319 66 .946
Opponents .280 42-42 1158 206 324 61 8 6 180 419 .362 81 18 256 4 .335 4 32 55-57 861 254 43 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Perucki, Jessica 2.04 9-11 22 20 19 3-0 1 145.2 105 48 33 29 162 18 3 2 .196 9 4 0 3 16
19 Lewis, Ashley 6.71 0-5 21 6 0 0-0 1 59.0 100 66 44 18 50 16 0 0 .346 8 5 0 0 6
4 Gorham, Emma 7.56 5-11 22 16 2 0-0 0 66.2 108 80 56 29 38 23 5 4 .352 9 8 0 0 8
25 Shura, Madison 11.12 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 12 7 5 6 4 0 0 .407 0 1 0 1 2
Totals 4.55 14-28 69 42 21 3 2 277.0 324 206 140 81 256 61 8 6 .280 26 18 0 4 32
Opponents 4.05 28-14 70 42 23 10 6 287.0 276 162 129 105 223 48 7 11 .247 20 23 0 13 20



2023 Southern Connecticut State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Lange, Emily 48 48 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lewis, Ashley 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
18 Scotto, Natalie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 DeLutri, Dominique 286 268 14 4 .986 8 0 0 — 0 0
20 Roy, Katrina 66 38 27 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Dumont, Jacqueline 190 175 12 3 .984 0 24 0 1.000 3 1
7 Perucki, Jessica 45 20 24 1 .978 0 19 1 .950 0 0
9 Delier, Paige 76 61 13 2 .974 0 28 1 .966 7 0
10 Miller, Rachel 33 31 1 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Barbieri, Faith 29 26 2 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Saab, Ashley 21 4 16 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Petrella, Ally 34 30 2 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Tuscano, Morgan 17 13 3 1 .941 0 3 0 1.000 3 0
2 LaFemina, Samantha 45 22 19 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Festa, Gabriella 114 28 75 11 .904 1 0 1 — 0 0
5 Cestari, Nadia 53 15 31 7 .868 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gorham, Emma 14 1 11 2 .857 0 21 1 .955 0 0
16 Barresi, Angela 132 50 57 25 .811 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Tenero, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Shura, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1216 831 319 66 .946 17 55 2 .965 13 1
Opponents 1158 861 254 43 .963 8 19 7 .731 8 0


